92
Ordering Information
Features
92
EX
TR
EM
E
EN
V
IR
O
N
M
EN
T
Product Availability Cross Sections
FLSB Fluorescent Spray Booth
Example: FLSB14-332F-FSWGL-EB8120
- - - -
Size
Lamp Type Lens
Ballast
FLSB - Fluorescent
Spray Booth
14 - Nominal 1’x4’
(Actual shown below)
3 - Three
4 - Four
32 - 4’, 32 Watt, T8 WGL - 1⁄4” Wire Glass
EB8 - Electronic T8, <20% THD
EB8LH - Electronic T8, <10% THD
Number of Lamps
in Cross Section
Model
Door
FS - Flush Steel
Ceiling Type
F - Flange
CSA - Approved, Canadian
Standards Association
Options
Number of
Size Lamps Lamp Type Height
177⁄8”x511⁄2” 3 32 5”
4 32 5”
C US
• Fixture is hinged upward for servicing from outside paint spray booth
• 20 gauge cold rolled steel
• Lens frame is 16 gauge die-formed steel with lapped and welded seams
• Finish – electrostatically applied baked powder polyester paint
• Housing attached to door frame with three heavy duty hinges
• 1⁄4” wire glass lens is sealed to lens frame with closed cell gasket
• Temperature rating of T4A (120° C) in 55° C ambient
• UL 844 listed for hazardous locations
• Class 1, Division 2: Groups A,B,C,D
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UNV - 120V-277V
5”
177⁄8”